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Official Basketball Box Score --— GAME TOTALS -- FINAL STATISTICS
Florida State vs LSU
12/30/04 9 p.m. at New Orleans Arena, New Orleans, La.

JISITORS: Florida State 7-6

{ TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
20 WILSON, Andrew...... £ 2-3 1-2 0-0 T 2 3 2 5 0o 0 0 0 22
25 ROMERO, Diego....... £ 1-3 i-1 2-3 1 2 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 18
32 JCHNSON, Alexander., £ 2-7 0-0 1-2 2 4 6 2 5 1 2 3 1 23
04 GALLOWAY, Todd...... g 0~-3 0-3 1-2 0O 1 1 4 i 3 3 0 2 27
22 WAFER, Von.......... g 4-9 i-3 0-1 o 3 3 1 g 1 0 0 1 25
03 SWANN, Isaiah....... 0-2 0-1 2-2 0o 2 2 2 2 1 1 0o 0 15
12 THORNTON, Al........ 0-2 0-0 0-1 o 1 1 0 0O ¢ 0 0 0 1z
21 RICH, Jason......... 4-9 o-~1 2-2 i 1 2 2 10 2 2 0 4 24
51 WALESKOWSKI, Adam... 2-8 0-2 2-3 o 3 3 2 6 0 4 1 0o 21
54 RICHARDSON, Anthony. 3-4 1-1 0-0 o 2 2 0 7 1 4 2 0 13

TEAM. . . ..+ttt i v i e e 2 2 4
Totals............._.. 18-50 4-14 10-~186 7 23 30 15 50 9 16 7 8 200

TOTAL FG% lst Half: 9~-20 45.0% 2nd EHalf: 9-30 30.0% Game: 36.0% DEADB
3-Pt. FGE% lst Half: 3-8 37.5% 2nd Balf: 1~-6 16.7% Game:; 28.6% RERS
6-8 4-8

F Throw % 1lst Half: - 75.0% 2nd Half: - 50.0% Game: 62.5% 1
HOME TEAM: LSU 6-3
TOT?-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
## Player Name : FG-FGA FG-EFGA FT-¥TA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
30 BASS, Branden....... £ 2-6 0~1 0-0 2 5 7 5 4 1 2 1 0 22
34 DAVIS, Glen......... £ 3-4 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 4 8 1 3 2 1 23
{”‘_MITCHELL, Darrel.... g 3-10 1-4 0-0 0 3 3 2 7 4 2 0 3 35
“..+ MINOR, Tack......... g 8-18 5-9 2-3 2 4 6 2 23 9 2 0 2 34
42 HUDSON, aAntonio..... g 6-13 4-8 2-2 2 6 8 3 18 0 4 0 1 36
22 WHIPPLE, Xavier..... 0-3 0-2 1-2 o 1 1 0 1 2 ¢ 0 1 1e
35 LAZARE, Darnell..... 0-2 0-0 c-0 o 0 0 0 0O 0o O 1 © 4
41 NELTHER, Ross....... 2.2 0-0 2-2 1 5 & 4 6 2 2 2 1 30
TEAM. . . ...ttt i i i 3 3 6 1
Totals.......cooun.. 24-58 10-24 9-11 12 30 42 21 67 19 15 6 9 200

TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 15-32 46.9% 2nd Half: 9-26 34.6% Game: 41.4% DEADB
3~-Pt. FE% 1st Half: 5-12 41L.7% Z2nd Balf: 5-12 41.7% Game: 41.7% REBS
¥ Throw % 1st Half: 0-0 0.0% 2nd Half: 9-11 81.8% Game: 81.8% 1

Officials: Tim Higgins, Ted Valentine, Doug Simmons
Technical fouls: Florida State-None. LSU-TEAM.
Attendance: 4527

Score by Periods 1st 2Z2nd Total
Florida State................. 27 23 - 50
1. 35 32 - 67
NOKIA SUGAR BCOWL BASKETBALL CLASSIC ~- GAME TWO

Points in the paint-FSU 20,LSU 22. Points off turnovers-FS5U 20,LSU 18.
2nd chance points-~FSU 4,LSU 15. Fast break points-¥FSU 11,LSU 8.

Bench points-FSU 25,L8U 7. Score tied-1 time. Lead changed-0 times.
Last FG-FSU 2nd-03:03, LSU 2nd-02:12.
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Play-By-Play
Florida State vs LSU

12/30/04 9 p.m. at New Orleans Arena, New Orleans, La.

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: LSU

VISITORS: Florida State

e e e e e s s

MiSSED LAYUP by MINOR, Tack

REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM}
GOOD! 3 PTR by MITCHELL, Darrel
ASSIST by MINOR, Tack

REBOUND (DEF) by BASS, Brandon

MISSED 3 PTR by MITCHELL, Darrel
REBOUND (CFF) by HUDSON, Antonio
MISSED LAYUP by HUDSON, Antonio

MISSED 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack
REBOUND (OFF) by BASS, Brandon
GOOD! 3 PTR by HUDSON, Antonio
ASSIST by MINOR, Tack

BLOCK by DAVIS, Glen

REBOUND {(DEF) by HUDSON, Antonio
GOCD! LAYUP by DAVIS, Glen [PNT]
ASSIST by MITCHELL, Darrel

GOOD! 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack
g"IST by MITCHELL, Darrel

MISSED JUMPER by DAVIS, Glen

FOUL by MITCHELL, Darrel

REBCUND (DEF) by HUDSOM, Antonio
MISSED LAYUP by MITCHELL, Darrel

REBOUND (OFF} by BASS, Brandon
GOOD! 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack
ASSIST by BASS, Brandon

BLOCK by NELTNER, Ross

REBOUND {DEF) by MINOR, Tack

GOOD! LAYUP by MITCHELL, Darrel [PNT]
ASSIST by MINCR, Tack

STEAL by NELTNER, Ross
GOOD! LAYUP by BASS, Brandon [PNT]
ASSIST by MINOR, Tack

{ by NELTNER, Ross

MISSED 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack

3-0

3-3

6-3

8-3

11-3

11-5

14-5

16-5

18-8

11

13

11

10

BLOCK by JOHNSON, Alexander

MISSED JUMPER by JOHNSON, Alexander

REBOUND (DEF) by JOHNSON, Alexander
GOOD! 3 PTR by WILSON, Andrew
ASSIST by GALLOWAY, Todd

MISSED JUMPER by JOHNSON, Alexander

TURROVR by JOHNSON, Alexander
GOOD! JUMPER by JOHNSON, Alexander [PNT]
ASSIST by GALLOWAY, Todd

BLOCK by JOHNSON, Alexander
REBOUND (DEF) by WILSON, Andrew

MISSED 3 PIR by GALLCWAY, Todd

BLOCK by ROMERO, Diego

TIMEOUT media
MISSED LAYUP by WALESKOWSKI, Adam

TURNOVR by WALESKOWSKI, Adam

GOOD! LAYUP by WALESROWSKI, Adam [PNT]
ASSIST by RICH, Jason

GOCD! FT SHOT by WALESKOWSKI, Adam

REBOUND (DEF)} by WALESKOWSKI, Adam
TURNOVR by RICH, Jason



L]

1s£ PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 2)
HOME TEAM: LSU

STEAL by MITCHELL, Darrel
GOOD! LAYUP by HUDSON, Antonio [FB/PNT)
ASSIST by MITCHELL, Darrel

i

MISSED LAYUP by MINOR, Tack

STEAL by MITCHELL, Darrel
GOOD! LAYUP by MINOR, Tack [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by MITCHELL, DParrel

MISSED 3 PTR by WHIPPLE, Xavier
MISSED 3 PTR by HUDSON, Antonio

MISSED JUMPER by HUDSON, Antonic

TIMEQUT MEDIA

GOOD! 3 PTR by HUDSON, Antonio
ASSIST by MINOR, Tack

£ OuND (DEF} by BASS, Brandon

GOOD! JUMPER by NELTNER, Ross
ASSIST by MINOR, Tack

REBOUND (DEF} by NELTNER, Ross
TURNOVR by DAVIS, Glen
FOUL by DAVIS, Glen

FOUL by DAVIS, Glen

STEAL by MINOR, Tack
GOOD! LAYUP by MINOR, Tack [FB/ENT]

REBOUND (DEF) by DAVIS, Glen

GOOD! LAYUP by HUDSON, Antonio [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by WHIPPLE, Xavier

REBOUND (DEF} by HUDSON, Antonio
TURNOVR by HUDSON, Antonio

e
i TOVR by HUDSON, Antonio

144

127

113

154
154
151
126
126
:05
104
158
158
126
125

SCORE MAR VISITORS: Florida State

20-8 H 12

20-10 H 10

22-10 H 12

22-12 H 10

25-12 H 13

27-12 H 15

29~12 H 17

31-12 H 19

31-14 H 17

GOOD! JUMPER by WAFER, Von

REBOUND {DEF) by SWBNN, Isaiah
TURNCVR by WALESKOWSRKI, Adam

TURNOVR by RICHARDSON, Anthony
TIMEOUT 30sec

REBOUND (DEF} by RICHARDSON, Anthony
TURNOVR by WALESKOWSKI, Adam

FOUL by WALESKOWSKI, Adam

REBOUND (DEF) by THORNTON, Al

GOOD! LAYUP by RICHARDSON, Anthony [FB/PNT)
ASSIST by SWANN, Isaiah

REBOUND (DEF) by SWANN, Isaiah
TURNOVR by RICHARDSON, Anthony

FOUL by JOBNSON, Alexander

MISSED JUMPER by RICHARDSON, Anthony

FOUL by SWANN, Isaiah

MISSED 3 PTR by SWANN, Isaiah

TIMECUT 30sec
MISSED JUMPER by WAFER, Von

REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)
TURNOVR by SWANN, Isaiah

MISSED 3 PTR by WAFER, Von

TIMEOUT MEDIA
MISSED LAYUP by WALESKOWSKI, Adam

STEAL by GALLOWAY, Todd
GOOD! LAYUP by WALESKOWSKI, Adam [PNT]
ASSIST by JOENMSON, Alexander

STEAL by RICH, Jason



1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 3}
« HOME TEAM: LSU

SCORE MAR

VISITORS: Florida State

REBOURD (DEF) by NELTNER, Ross
TTEQUT 30sec
i_ ED 3 PTR by BASS, Brandon

FOUL by BASS, Brandon

TURNOVR, by MITCHELL, Darrel
FOUL by HUDSON, Antonio
MISSED 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack

REBOUND (OFF) by MINOR, Tack
MISSED JUMPER by MINOR, Tack

GOOD! JUMPER by BASS, Brandon
ASSIST by MINCR, Tack
REBOUND (DEF) by NELTNER, Ross

TIMEOUT MEDIA
MISSED LAYUP by MINOR, Tack

gw_‘OVR by NELTNER, Ross

FOUL by NELTNER, Ross

FOUL by HUDSON, Antonio

REBOUND (DEF) by BASS, Brandon
MISSED LAYUP by BASS, Brandon

STEAL by MITCHELL, Darrel

TURNOVR by BASS, Brandon
FOUL by BASS, Brandon

TURNOVR by BASS, Brandon
FOUL by BASS, Brandon

MISSED JUMPER by WHIPPLE, Xavier
REBOUND (OFF} by DAVIS, Glen
GOOD! LAYUP by DAVIS, Glen [PNT]

1st period-only
Florida State
LSU

00

00:

135

128

102
01

00

31-15
31-16

H 14
H 13

31-17
31-18

33-18 H 15

33-19 H 14

33-21 H 12

33-24 H 9

33-27 H &

35-27 H 8

LSU 35, Florida State 27

10
le

13
le

2

11

InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties

5
8

MISSED 3 PTR by WILSON, Andrew

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

GOOD! FT SHOT by ROMERO, Diego
GOOD! FT SHOT by ROMERQ, Diego

STEAL by RICH, Jason

GOOD! FT SHOT by RICH, Jason
GOOD! FT SHOT by RICH, Jason

REBOUND (DEF) by ROMERO, Diego
TURNOVR by GALLOWAY, Todd

MISSED 3 PTR by GALLOWAY, Todd

BLOCK by WALESKOWSKI, Adam
REBOUND (DEF) by WILSON, Andrew
TURNOVR by WALESKOWSKX, Adam
FOUL by WALESKCWSKI, Adam

STEAL by GALLOWAY, Todd

GOOD! FT SHOT by WALESKOWSKI, Adam
MISSED FT SHOT by WALESKOWSKI, Adam
RERQUND (OFF) by ROMERO, Diego

GOOD! DUNK by WAFER, Von [PNT]
MISSED FT SHOT by WAFER, Von

REBOUND {DEF)} by RICHARDSON, Anthony
TURNQOVR by RICHARDSON, Anthony

FOUL by GALLOWAY, Todd

GOOD! 3 PTR by ROMERO, Diego
ASSIST by RICHARDSON, Anthony

GOOD! 3 PTR by RICHARDSON, Anthony

Leads
13 1 0
2 0 0
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QOfficial Basketball Box Score -~ GAME TOTALS —-- 1st HALF
Florida State vs LSU
12/30/04 9 p.m. at New Orleans Arena, New Orleans, La.

_MISITORS: Florida State

.

{ TOT-FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
## Playver Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT~FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
20 WILSON, Andrew...... £ 1-2 1-2 0-0 o 2 2 0 3 0 0] o) 0 12
25 ROMERO, Diego....... £f 1-1 1-1 2-2 i 1 2 0 5 0 0 1 O 11
32 JOHNSON, Alexander.. £ 1-3 0-0 0-0 8 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 10
04 GALLOWAY, Todd...... g 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 O 1 0 2 1 0 2 13
22 WAFER, Von.......... g 2-4 0-1 0-1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 o) O 14
03 SWaANN, Isaiah....... 0-1 0-1 0-0 o 2 2 1 0 1 1 o) 0 8
12 THORNTON, Al........ 0-0 0-0 0-0 o 1 1 0 0 0 O ¢ 0 6
21 RICH, JAasSOl......... 0-0 c-0 2-2 0 0 4] 0 2 1 1 c 2 10
51 WALESKOWSKI, Adam... 2-4 0-0 2-3 0 1 1 2 6 0 4 1 0 10
54 RICHARDSON, Anthony. 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 © 5 1 3 0 O© 6

TEAM. o . vt s v e e ere e 1 1 2
Totals.............. 9-20 3-8 6—8 2 11 13 5 27 6 11 4 4 100

TOTAL FG% lst Half: 9-20 45.0% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 45.0% DEADB
3~-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 3-8 37.5% 2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 37.5% REBS
¥ Throw % lst Half: 6-8 T75.0% 2nd Half: 0~0 0.0% Game: 75.0% 0

HOME TEAM: LSU

TOT~FG 3-PT REBOUNDS
## Player Name FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF TP A TO BLK S MIN
30 BASS, Brandon....... £ 2-4 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 3 4 1 2 0 0 15,
34 DAVIS, Glen......... £ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 4 0 1 1 0 8
7 MITCHELL, Darrel.... g 2-4 1-2 0-0 ©c 0 0 1 5 4 1 0 3 15
..o MINOR, Tack......... g 4-11 2-5 0-0 1 1 2 ©0 10 7 0 0 1 15
42 HUDSON, Antonio..... g 4-7 2-3 0-0 1 3 4 2 10 0 2 0 0 20
22 WHIPPLE, Xavier..... 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 00 0 0 1 0 0 0 11
41 NELTNER, Ross....... 1-1 0-0 0-0 6 3 3 2 2 0 1 1 1 16

TEAM. . .. .veneenn . 1 1
Totals.......uueon.. 15-32 5-12  0-0 6 11 17 10 35 13 7 2 5 100

TOTAL FG% 1lst Half: 15-32 46.9% 2nd Half: 0-0
3-Pt. FG% 1lst Half: 5-12 41.7% Z2nd Half: 0-0 0.0% Game: 41.7% REBS
F Throw % 1lst Half: 0-0 0.0% 2nd Half: 0-0

Officials: Tim Higgins, Ted Valentine, Doug Simmons
Technical fouls: Florida State-None. LSU-None.
Attendance: 4527

Score by Periods 1st Total
Florida State................. 27 - 27
P 35 - 35
NOKIA SUGAR BOWL BASKETBAILIL CLASSIC -- GAME TWO

Points in the paint-PSU 10,LSU 16. Points off turnovers-¥SU 13,LSU 16.
2nd chance points~FSU 2,LSU 11. Fast break points-FSU 5,LSU 8.

Bench points-FS5U 13,L8U 2., Score tied-l1 time. Lead changed-0 times.
Last FG-FSU 1st-00:37, LSU 1lst-00:00.

A,

&
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Play-By-Play
Florida State vs LSU

12/30/04 9 p.m. at New Orleans Arena, New Orleans, la.

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)}
BEOME TEAM: LSU

REBOUND (DEF) by DAVIS, Glen
MISSED 3 PTR by HUDSON, Antonio

REBOUND (DEF) by HUDSON, Antonio
MISSED JUMPER by BASS, Brandon

REBOUND (DEF) by MINOR, Tack
TURNOVR by MINOR, Tack

FOUL by BASS, Brandon

STEAL by DAVIS, Glen
MISSED IAYUP by MITCHELL, Darrel

REBOUND (DEF) by {TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by MITCHELL, Darrel
REBOUND (OFF) by HUDSON, Antonio
TURNOVR by HUDSOM, Antonio

GCOD! FT SHOT by DAVIS, Glen

GOOD! FT SHOT by DAVIS, Glen
FOUL by MINOR, Tack

STEAL by MINOR, Tack
TURNOVR by MITCHELL, Darrel

BLOCK by DAVIS, Glen

REBOUND (DEF} by NELTNER, Ross
GOOD! JUMPER by MINOR, Tack
ASSIST by NELINER, Ross

GOOD! LAYUP by MITCHELL, Darrel [PNT)

ASSIST by DAVIS, Glen

REBOUND (DEF) by HUDSON, Antonio
MISSED 3 PTR by HUDSON, Antonio

S,

JUND (DEF)} by DAVIS, Glen
MISSED 3 PTR by MITCHELL, Darrel

SCORE MAR VISITORS: Florida State

35-27 B 8 MISSED LAYUP by JOHNSON, Alexander

35-29

36-2%
37-28%

39-2%

39-31

41-31

10

10

REBCUND (DEF) by WALESROWSKI, Adam
MISSED JUMPER by WAFER, Von

REBOUND (DEF) by JOHNSON, Alexander
MISSED JUMPER by WALESKOWSKI, Adam

STEAL by JOHNSCON, Alexander
TURNOVR by GALLOWAY, Todd
BLOCK by RICHARDSON, Anthony
REBOUND (DEF) by WAFER, Von
MISSED 3 PTR by GALLOWAY, Todd

FOUL by GALLOWAY, Todd

STEAL by WAFER, Von
GGOD! DUNK by WAFER, Von [FB/PNT]
FOUL by WAFER, Von

TURNOVR by GALLOWAY, Todd

MISSED LAYUP by ROMERO, Diego

GOOD! JUMPER by RICHARDSON, Anthony
ASSIST by GALLOWAY, Todd

MISSED 3 PTR by WAFER, Von

REBOUND (DEF) by ROMERO, Diego
TIMEOUT media

MISSED 3 PTR by WALESROWSKI, Adam
REBOUND (OFF} by JOHNSON, Alexander
MISSED LAYUP by SWANN, Isaiah

REBOUND (DEF) by WALESROWSEI, Adam
MISSED JUMPER by RICH, Jason
REBOUND (OFF) by RICH, Jason



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play {Page 2)
HOME TEAM:; LSU

REBOUND (DEF} by MITCHELL, Darrel
TORNOVR by BUDSON, Antonio
{ L by HUDSOR, Antonio

BLOCK by LAZARE, Darnell

STEAL by WHIPPLE, Xavier
MISSED LAYUP by LAZARE, Darnell

FOUL by MITCHELL, Darrel

MISSED JUMPER by MINOR, Tack
REBOCUND (OFF) by MINOR, Tack
MISSED LAYUP by LAZARE, Darnell

REBOUND (OFF)} by DAVIS, Glen
GOOD! LAYUP by DAVIS, Glen [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by MITCHELL, Darrel
TURNOVR by MINOR, Tack

GOOD! 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack
ASSIST by WHIPPLE, Xavier
¢

TIMEQUT MEDIA

MISSED FT SHOT by WHIPPLE, Xavier
REBOUND (OFF} by (DEADBALL)

GOOD! FT SHOT by WHIPPLE, Xavier
FOUL by MINOR, Tack

FOUL by DAVIS, Glen

BLOCK by NELTNER, Ross
REBOUND (DEF) by WHIPPLE, Xavier

TURNOVR by DAVIS, Glen

REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)

MISSED 3 PTR by WHIPPLE, Xavier
FOUL by NELTNER, Ross

REBOCUND (DEF) by NELTNER, Ross
TURNOVR by NELTNER, Ross

{_ED LAYUP by MINOR, Tack
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

TIME

146

SCORE MAR

41-32 H 9
41-33 H

43-33 ® 10

43-35 B 8B
46-35 H 11

46-37 H @

47-37 R 10

47-40 H 7

VISITORS: Florida State

MISSED LAYUP by RICH, Jason

MISSED LAYUP by WALESKCWSEI, Adam
REBCUND (OFF) by JOHNSON, Alexander
TURNOVR by JOHNSCN, Alexander
REBCUND (DEF) by JOHNSON, Alexander

GOOD! FT SHOT by SWANN, Isaiah
GOOD! FT SHOT by SWANN, Isaiah

BLOCK by JOENSON, Alexander

MISSED 3 PTR by WALESEOWSKI, Adam

STEAL by RICH, Jason
GCOD! DUNK by RICH, Jason [FB/PHT]
TIMEOUT 30sec

GCOD! JUMPER by RICH, Jason
FOUL by RICH, Jason

FOUL by JOHNSON, Alexander

MISSED JUMPER by THORNTON, Al

FOUL by SWANN, Isaiah

STEAL by RICH, Jason

MISSED JUMPER by RICH, Jason
REBOUND (DEF) by GALLOWAY, Todd
MISSED FT SHCT by THORNTON, Al
GOOD! 3 PTR by WAFER, Von

ASSIST by RICH, Jason
FOUL by RICH, Jason



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 3)
_ HOME TEAM: LSU

VISITORS: Florida State

MISSED JUMPER by MITCHELL, Darrel

s
‘TIMEOUT media

GOOD! FT SHOT by MINOR, Tack
GOOD! FT SHOT by MINOR, Tack

REBOUND (DEF} by MINOR, Tack
TURNCOVR by DAVIS, Glen

FOUL by DAVIS, Glen

TIMEQOUT 30sec

MISSED JUMPER by BASS, Brandon

GOOD! 3 PTR by HUDSON, Antonio
ASSIST by MINOR, Tack

REBOUND (DEF) by MINOR, Tack
GOOD! 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack
ASSIST by NELTNER, Ross

FOUL by NELTNER, Ross

REBCUND (DEF) by BASS, Brandon
{““UE 3 PIR by HUDSON, Antonio
;. LST by MINOR, Tack

FOUL by (TEAM)

FOUL TECHNCL by the bench

BLOCK by BASS, Brandon
REBOUND (DEF} by MITCHELL, Darrel
MISSED 3 PTR by HUDSON, Antenio

MISSED JUMPER by HUDSON, Antonie
REBOUND (OFF} by NELTNER, Ross
GOOD! LAYUP by NELTNER, Ross [PNT]

MISSED FT SHOT by MINOR, Tack

TIMECOUT MEDIA

REBOUND (DEF) by BASS, Brandon
GOhOD! 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack
é + by BASS, Brandon

47-42

48~-42
49-42

45-44

52-44

55-44

58-44

58-45

58-47

60-47
60-49

63-49

63-50

11

14

13

11

13
11

14

13

REBOUND (DEF) by WAFER, Von
GOOD! JUMPER by RICH, Jason [PNT]
FOUL by GALLOWAY, Todd

MISSED LAYUP by THORNTON, Al

REBOUND (DEF) by WAFER, Von
GOOD! JUMPER by RICH, Jason [FB]
ASSIST by WAFER, Von

MISSED JUMPER by ROMERO, Diego

TIMEQUT 30sec
MISSED LAYUP by WAFER, Von
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED FT SHOT by ROMERO, Diego

MISSED FT SHOT by GALLOWAY, Todd
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
GOCOD! FT SHOT by GALLOWAY, Todd
MISSED LAYIUP by RICH, Jason

REBOUND (DEF} by RICH, Jason
MISSED LAYUP by JOHNSON, Alexander
RERQUND (CFF) by WILSCN, Andrew
GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, Andrew [PNT]

GOOD! LAYUP by JOHNSON, Alexander [PNT]

FOUL by GALLOWAY, Todd
REBOUND (DEF) by JOHNSON, Alexander

MISSED JUMPER by JOHNSON, Alexander

GOOP! FT SHOT by JOHNSON, Alexander



2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 4)
HOME TEAM: LSU

REBOUND (DEF} by (TEAM)

D! PT SHOT by HUDSON, Antonic

wOD! FT SHOT by HUDSON, Antonioc

GOOD! FT SHOT by NELTNER, Ross
GOOD! FT SHOT by NELTNER, Ross

REBOUND (DEF) by HUDSON, Antonio
MISSED 3 PTR by MINOR, Tack
REBOUND (OFF) by (TEAM)

MISSED IAYUP by MITCHELL, Darrel

STEAL by HUDSON, Antonio

2nd period-only
Florida State
LSU

PN

5,

10
6

00:
125
124

00
00

38

SCORE MAR VISITORS: Florida State

64-50
65-50

66-50
67-50

LSU 67, Florida State 50

7
2

2
4

6
0

H 14
H 15

H 16
H 17

12
5

MISSED FT SHOT by JOHNSON, Alexander

FOUL by WILSON, Andrew

TURNOVR by RICHARDSON, Anthony
FOUL by WILSON, Andrew

MISSED 3 PTIR by RICH, Jason

BLOCE by RICHARDSON, Anthony

REBOUKD (DEF) by (TEAM)
TURNOVR by RICH, Jason

InPaint Pts-T/0 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties Leads

0 0
t 0



